TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carl Zeiss SMS Ltd.		107/19/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carl Zeiss SMT GmbH	
Street Address:	Carl-Zeiss Strasse 22	
City:	Oberkochen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	73447	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3641585	CDC200
Registration Number:	3674857	GALILEO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)370-1819 Phone: 212 661 1400

Email: vtgiordano@vonmaltitz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: V.T. Giordano

Address Line 1: von Maltitz, Derenberg, Kunin et al Address Line 2: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 2446 Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: V.T. Giordano

Address Line 1: von Maltitz, Derenberg, Kunin et al

TRADEMARK REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0559 OF \$65,00 3641585

900204050

Address Line 2: 60 East 42nd St., Suite 2446 Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	V.T. Giordano			
Signature:	/V.T. Giordano/			
Date:	10/06/2011			
Total Attachments: 3 source=CDC200 and GALILEO US Assg#page1.tif source=CDC200 and GALILEO US Assg#page2.tif source=CDC200 and GALILEO US Assg#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0560

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carl Zeiss SMS Ltd., a limited liability company of Israel,

located and doing business at Maale Carmon 44, Karmiel, Israel 21613, (hereinafter

"Assignor"), is the owner in the United States of the trademarks and registrations

thereof in The United States Patent and Trademark Office set forth in the attached

Schedule A (hereinafter "the Assigned Marks and Registrations); and

WHEREAS, Carl Zeiss SMT GmbH, a limited liability company of

Germany, located and doing business at Carl-Zeiss Strasse 22, 73447 Oberkochen,

Germany, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Assigned Marks and

Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all

of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks and Registrations,

together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized

by said marks, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0561

of past infringement of said marks or injury to said good will, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed

19th day of Jaly , 2011. this

Carl Zeiss SMS Ltd.

8y

Name: Guy Sen-Zvi Title: Managing Director

Director Finance/Controlling

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registration No.

CDC280 3,641,585

GALILEO 3,674,857

TRADEMARK REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0563

RECORDED: 10/06/2011